
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  September 24, 2010 at 8:30 a.m. 
 
FOR:     Installation & Purchase of Sod at the Veterans Athletic Field Complex 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Parks & Recreation 
 
ESTIMATE:    $75,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   40044450-90122 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  September 18, 2010 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 8 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Tilley Sprinkler Systems    Cloudburst Enterprises 
   Grand Island, NE    Grand Island, NE 
Bid Security:  Cashier’s Check    Cashier’s Check 
Exceptions:  None      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Sod Only: 
Field #A:  $  9,061.00     $13,243.00 
Field #B:  $  9,061.00     $13,243.00 
Field #C:  $  9,061.00     $13,243.00 
All Fields:  $27,183.00     $39,729.00 
 
Sod Installation Only:  $25,092.00     $17,773.50 
 
Sod & Installation: 
Field #A:  $15,543.00     $17,773.50 
Field #B:  $15,543.00     $17,773.50 
Field #C:  $15,543.00     $17,773.50 
All Fields:  $46,629.00     $53,320.50 
 



 
Bidder:  Denny’s Lawns, Inc.    Rick’s Lawn Care, Co. 
   Grand Island, NE    Grand Island, NE 
Bid Security:  Cashier’s Check    Certified Check 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Sod Only: 
Field #A:  $22,304.00     No Bid 
Field #B:  $22,304.00     No Bid 
Field #C:  $22,304.00     No Bid 
All Fields:  $66,912.00 
 
Sod Installation Only:    N/A     $23,001.00  Rolls 
         $27,201.00 Squares 
Sod Installation Only: 
Field #A:  $22,304.00     $18,819.00 
Field #B:  $22,304.00     $18,819.00 
Field #C:  $22,304.00     $18,819.00 
All Fields:  $66,912.00     $56,457.00 
 
 
Bidder:  Gideon Sod Farm 
   Wood River, NE 
Bid Security:  Cashier’s Check 
Exceptions:  None 
 
Bid Price: 
Sod Only: 
Field #A:  $14,853.66 
Field #B:  $14,853.66 
Field #C:  $14,853.66 
All Fields:  $44,560.98 
 
Sod Installation Only:  $34,115.00 
 
Sod Installation Only: 
Field #A:  $25,311.00 
Field #B:  $25,311.00 
Field #C:  $25,311.00 
All Fields:  $75,933.00 
 
 
 
cc: Steve Paustian, Parks & Recreation Director   Patti Buettner, Parks Secretary 
 Dale Shotkoski, City Attorney    Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 
 Jeff Pederson, City Administrator 
 
              P1435 


